AR

1914 y anteriores
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921
‘1822
1923
1924
1925
1826
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1938
15240
1541
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1asz2
1953
1954
1955
1858
1957
1988
1954
1960
1961
1962
1963
1954
1988
1966

1967
1968
1969
1870
1971
1972
1973
1974

1975

ler. Trimestre
2do. Trimestre
3er. Trimestre
4to. Trimestre

1976

ler. Trimestre
2do. Trimestre
3er. Trimestre
4to. Trimestre

1877

ler. Trimestre
2do. Trimestre
3er. Trimestre
* 4to. Trimestre

1578

ler. Trimestre
Ydo. Trimestre
3er. Trimestre
4to. Trimestre

1979

ler. Irimestre
2do. Trimestre
3er. Trimestre
4te. trimestre

1880

ler. Trimestre
2do. Trimestre
3er. Trimestre
4to. Trimestre

COEFICIENTE DE ACTUALIZACION

24.324.969.881.176,473
22.232.499.353.763,445
20.471.509.305.940,598
17.671.986.665.811,971
14.259.465.102.758,623
15.092.134.597.810,223
12.842.375.403,105,592
14,663.988.935.460,994
17.087.788.759.504,135
17.671.966.665.811,971
17.087.768.759.504,135
17.671.986.665,811,971
18.297.543.715.929,211
18.297.543.715.929,211
18.297.543.715.929,211
18.297.543,715.929,211
18,297,543,715. 929,211
21.315.695,256.701,035
23.231.712.807.865,176
20.471.509.305.940,598
23.231.712.807.865,176
22,232.499.353.763,445
20.471.509,305.940,5%8
19.691.642,284.761,3810
20.471.509, 305,940,598
19,691.642.284.761,910
19.691.642,284.761.910
18.969.013.210.091,746
17.671.986.665.811,971
17.671.986.665.811,971
17.671.986.665.811,971
14.663.988.935.460,994
12.531.045.090.303,033
11.176.337.512.972,977
9.845.821.142.380,955
7.437.4%90,791,007,196
5.958.566.109.221,803
4,343.744.621.638, 656
3.147.086.118.569, 255
3.018.426.919.562, 044
2.912.144.281.548,296
2.591.005.563.784, 462
2.249,861.196.844,396
1.812.114,320.683,611
1.385.805.924.865, 952
593.632.627.016,940
512.930.399.379,807
473.573.623.431,058
363.506.054.834, 740
282.269.275.071,672
223.865.573.830,663
180.594.151.445, 541
150,492.935,431,982

119.827.437.838, 308
109.305.478.954, 324
103.0066.768,351,528
90.340.474.500,808
64.764.994.202,036
36.586.669,260,170
24.382.915.161,814
20.315.821.721,658

14.566.876.425,955
10.964.862.815,175
5.665,339,872,589
4.174.746.329,570

2.247.532.958,133
1.218.745.488,492
1.011.265.559,924

836.415.152,842

650.980.802,288
551.101.308,385
441,041 ,226,51Y
334,733.562,989

270.257.306, 308
213.713.776,099
177.627.757,043
139.676.557,29]1

109,744,118,934
B87.072.822,128
66.060.189,838
58.682. 544,924

52.586.155,020
"45,914.756,655
40.675.048,973
36.764.898,969



1981

ler. Trimestre
2do. Trimestre
3er. Trimestre
4to. Trimestre

1982

ler. Trimestre
2do. Trimestre

3er. Trimestre

4to. Trimestre
1983

ler. Trimestre
2do. Trimestre
3er. Trimestre
4to. Trimestre

1984

ler. Trimestre
2do. Trimestre
3er. Trimestre
4to. Trimestre

1985

ler. Trimestre
2do. Trimestre
3er. Trimestre
4to. Trimestre

1986

ler. Trimestre
2de. Trimestre
Jer. Trimestre
4to. Trimestre

1987

ler. Trimestre
2do. Trimestre
3er. Trimestre
dto. Trimestre

1988

ler. Trimestre
2do. Trimestre

1988

der. Trimestre
4to. Trimestre

1989

ler. Trimestre
2do. Trimestre
3er. Trimestre
Octubre
Noviembre
Diciembre

1990

Enero
Febrero
Marzo
Abril
Mayo
Junio
Julie
Agosto
Septiembre
Octubre
Noviembre
Diciembre

1991

Enero
Febrero
Marzo
Abril
Mayo
Junio
Julia
Agosto
Septiembre
Octubre
Noviembre
Diciembre

33.662.510,230
25.495.500,713
18.154.466,916
14.282.848,194

10.775.654, 246
8.672.043,423
5.087.212,266
3.490.428,029

2.431.017,377
1.825.588,693
1.156.859,487

718.789,893

469,191,684
282,382,457
168,583,205
100,855,662

57.007,980
25,390,287
168.894,44]1
18.436,421

18,097,352
16+796.419
14,146,527
11.989,379

10,232,032
8,855,802
6,579,597
4.225,731

3,184,168
1.897,374

1.002,769
810,913

642,394
136,090
22,557
21,292
20,918
14,079

8,705
4,638
2,708
2,521
2,337
2,159
2,077
1.772
1,624
1,586
1,566
1,567

1,423
1,032
1,028
1,014
1,003
0,993
0,989
0,893
0,889
0,881
0,990
1,000



